

## LE MERITE EXPORTS LIMITED

(CIN: L17111MH2003PLC143645)

Registered Office: B-1, 104D, Boomerang Building, Chandivali Farm Road, Powai, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 072, Maharashtra Tel: +91 22 28579209/08/07/05, Fax: +91 22 28579207, Website: www.lemeriteexports.com

E-mail: compliance@lemeriteexports.com

April 06, 2024

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

**Trading Symbol: LEMERITE** 

Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed a Certificate dated April 06, 2024, for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying that all activities in relation to the share transfer facility of Le Merite Exports Limited were maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000001385), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Le Merite Exports Limited.

This certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Le Merite Exports Limited

Sandeep Poddar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



## LE MERITE EXPORTS LIMITED

(CIN: L17111MH2003PLC143645)

Registered Office: B-1, 104D, Boomerang Building, Chandivali Farm Road, Powai, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 072, Maharashtra Tel: +91 22 28579209/08/07/05, Fax: +91 22 28579207, Website: www.lemeriteexports.com

E-mail: compliance@lemeriteexports.com

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

## FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby certify that for the year ended March 31, 2024, all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Le Merite Exports Limited were maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000001385), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Le Merite Exports Limited.

For Le Merite Exports Limited

**For Bigshare Services Private Limited** 

**Sandeep Poddar** 

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

**NVK Mohan** 

**Authorised Signatory** 

Date: April 06, 2024

Date: April 06, 2024